
Drinking water supply Sampling Date Well Sampled
Result Nitrate-
N

Nitrate-N 
MAV Units

Oxford Rural 1 28/07/2017 McPhedrons Road 3.84 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 19/09/2019 McPhedrons Road 4.33 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 13/08/2020 McPhedrons Road 4.23 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 14/10/2021 McPhedrons Road 4.48 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 17/12/2021 McPhedrons Road 4.56 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 22/09/2022 McPhedrons Road 4.50 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 17/11/2022 McPhedrons Road 4.59 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 15/12/2022 McPhedrons Road 4.39 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 5/01/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.69 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 2/02/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.64 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 23/02/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.68 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 23/03/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.70 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 13/04/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.74 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 11/05/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.92 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 1/06/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.72 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 1/06/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.64 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 28/06/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.72 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 7/07/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.56 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 25/07/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.3 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 4/08/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.56 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 28/09/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.60 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 6/10/2023 McPhedrons Road 5.02 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 8/11/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.86 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 11/12/2023 McPhedrons Road 4.80 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 11/01/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.58 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 2/02/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.41 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 4/03/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.52 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 10/04/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.87 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 2/05/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.98 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 5/06/2024 McPhedrons Road 5.17 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 2/07/2024 McPhedrons Road 5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 13/08/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.6 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 19/08/2024 McPhedrons Road 5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 4/09/2024 McPhedrons Road 5.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 22/10/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.7 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 19/11/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.7 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 4/12/2024 McPhedrons Road 4.5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 8/01/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.8 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 4/02/2025 McPhedrons Road 5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 5/03/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.8 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 22/05/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.9 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 17/06/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.9 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 23/07/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.9 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 19/08/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 1 25/08/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.9 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Rural 2 2/10/2025 McPhedrons Road 5 11.3 mg/L



Oxford Rural 3 6/11/2025 McPhedrons Road 4.4 11.3 mg/L
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Oxford Urban-Rural 2 9/04/2013 Domain Road Well 2 1.54 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/09/2019 Domain Road Well 1 2.15 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/09/2019 Domain Road Well 2 1.59 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 24/08/2020 Domain Road Well 1 2.80 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 24/08/2020 Domain Road Well 2 1.55 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 17/08/2021 Domain Road Well 1 3.23 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 17/08/2021 Domain Road Well 2 1.73 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 22/08/2022 Domain Road Well 1 3.20 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 22/08/2022 Domain Road Well 2 1.81 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 17/11/2022 Domain Road Well 1 2.86 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 15/12/2022 Domain Road Well 1 3.29 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 5/01/2023 Domain Road Well 1 2.55 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/02/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.80 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/02/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.75 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/03/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.47 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 13/04/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.48 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 11/05/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.48 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 1/06/2023 Domain Road Well 1 2.48 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 28/06/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.49 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 7/07/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.24 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 7/07/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.92 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/08/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.42 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/08/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.94 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/08/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.07 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/08/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.07 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/08/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.78 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 8/09/2023 Domain Road Well 1 1.90 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 8/09/2023 Domain Road Well 2 2.98 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 6/10/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.38 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 6/10/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.76 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 8/11/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.45 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 8/11/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.90 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/11/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.92 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/11/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.92 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/11/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.46 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 23/11/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.39 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 25/11/2023 Domain Road Well 2 1.90 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 25/11/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.38 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 26/11/2023 Domain Road Well 2 2.03 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 26/11/2023 Domain Road Well 1 3.70 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 6/12/2023 Domain Road Well 2 2.10 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 11/01/2024 Domain Road Well 1 3.39 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 11/01/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.12 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/02/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.09 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/02/2024 Domain Road Well 1 2.51 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/03/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.04 11.3 mg/L



Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/03/2024 Domain Road Well 1 4.22 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 9/04/2024 Domain Road Well 1 2.51 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 9/04/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.75 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/05/2024 Domain Road Well 1 4 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/05/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 5/06/2024 Domain Road Well 1 2.4 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 5/06/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/07/2024 Domain Road Well 1 3.8 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/07/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 19/08/2024 Domain Road Well 1 2.3 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 19/08/2024 Domain Road Well 2 1.92 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/09/2024 Domain Road Well 1 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/09/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 22/10/2024 Domain Road Well 1 3.6 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 22/10/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 19/11/2024 Domain Road Well 1 2.5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 19/11/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/12/2024 Domain Road Well 1 3.8 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 4/12/2024 Domain Road Well 2 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 8/01/2025 Domain Road Well 1 3.9 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 8/01/2025 Domain Road Well 2 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 20/02/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.7 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 20/02/2025 Domain Road Well 2 2.5 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 5/03/2025 Domain Road Well 1 4.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 5/03/2025 Domain Road Well 2 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 22/05/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 17/06/2025 Domain Road Well 2 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 19/08/2025 Domain Road Well 2 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 25/08/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 25/08/2025 Domain Road Well 2 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/10/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.6 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 2/10/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.1 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 6/11/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.2 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 11/12/2025 Domain Road Well 2 3.4 11.3 mg/L
Oxford Urban-Rural 2 11/12/2025 Domain Road Well 1 2.2 11.3 mg/L
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